St. Cloud State University The Repository at St. Cloud State

WPA Biographic Summaries

University Archives

10-5-1936

Fleming, Thomas N.

Walter Jernberg

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio

Recommended Citation

Jernberg, Walter, "Fleming, Thomas N." (1936). *WPA Biographic Summaries*. 358. https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio/358

This Interview is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at The Repository at St. Cloud State. It has been accepted for inclusion in WPA Biographic Summaries by an authorized administrator of The Repository at St. Cloud State. For more information, please contact tdsteman@stcloudstate.edu.

FLEMING, THOMAS N.

Ner's

File No. <u>B-375</u>

- - - - J

Thomas N. Fleming was born at Suttor, Nebraska, the son of Henry and Katharine (Meagher) Fleming. Both of his parents were born in New York and were married there before going to Nebraska to live. They were among the pioneers of the state.

Thomas N. Fleming acquired a preliminary education at Suttox, Nebraska and after passing through the High school there went to Nebraska State University where in 1905 he received the degree of B. A. He then entered Creighton College at Omaha, Nebraska, received his M. A. degree in 1911 and that of M. D. in 1913. Doctor Thomas Fleming began the practice of medicine at Cold Spring, Minnesota, in 1914, and continued in practice there until 1920, when he relinquished his practice and went to New York and Chicago for further study, taking post-graduate work, in both cities, on the eye, ear, nose and throat. He then came to Saint Cloud, Minnesota and began practice, specializing in affections of the organs named, and has been a resident of Saint Cloud since.

Doctor Fleming was married in 1915, to Rose Bingenhaimer, who was educated at Creighton College in Nebraska, and Drake University at Des Moines, Iowa. Before her marriage Mrs. Fleming taught school at Creighton, Nebraska.

Four children have been born to Doctor Thomas and Rose (Bingenhaimer) Fleming. Donata, Thomas, Paul and Robert.

Doctor Fleming and his wife are members of the Cathedral Church, and a member of the Knights of Columbus, the B. P. O. E. and the Kiwanis Club. He devotes all his time to his practice and finds recreation in his family and home.

> Interviewed: Mrs. Rose(Bingenhaimer) Fleming Date: October 5, 1936 By: Walter Jernberg

Publication Not Granted

she for

FROM THE RECORDS IN THE STEARNS COUNTY COURT HOUSE

FOR THE THOMAS N. FLEMING BIOGRAPHY

Name	Date of Birth	Place of Birth	Father's Name	Age
. Baby Fleming	Sept. 6, 1916	St. Cloud	Thomas N. Fleming	35
. Thomas H.Fleming	Nov. 29, 1917	St. Cloud	8 1 19 19	36
. Baby Fleming	July 7, 1923	11 11	11 11 15	41
, Baby Fleming	July 12, 1920	8 8	11 11 11	39
. Reihard E. "	Aug. 9, 1926	II II	11 11 13	45
. Rose M. Fleming	May 24, 1928	11 11	11 11 11	47
Joseph P. "	Mar. 6, 1930	11 11	u u u	48

Mother's Name		Age	Book	Page	Line	Remarks	
1.	Rose 1	Bengenheimer	27	J	8	247	Male 1st child
2.	۳.	/ B	28	K	15	605	Male 2nd child
З.	#	11	32	Q	8	279	4th child
4.	11	0	31	N	8	254	Male 3rd child
5,	Ħ	I	37	Τ.	11	372	5th child
6.	ŧi	Ħ	39	V	7	234	6th child
7.	Ħ	11	41	x	4	109	7th child

FLEMING THOMAS N.

3

Second interview to correct or affirm information in biography as compared to information as listed in the legal records in the legal records in the Stearns County Court House.

Correction .

Thomas N. and Rose(Bengenheimer) Fleming are the parents of 7 children. Donata, Sept. 6,1916

Thomas H. Nov. 29,1917

Paul, July 7,1923

Robert, July 12,1920

Reihard E. Aug.9,1926

Rose M. Ma#y 24,1928

Joseph P. March 6,1930

Interviewed: Thomas N. Fleming

by: Walter Jernberg March 7,1938